Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	10199	00046
	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
RICHARD J. ROGERS	<b>a</b> -3	Nome: D C D ENMEDDDICEC 4/b/a
-	2-7-02	Internal Address:EVI-PAQ
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	P.O. Box 18276
3. Nature of conveyance:		Tucson, AZ 85731
Assignment Assignment	☐ Merger	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:
☐ Other	Ţ	
Guiei	<del></del>	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: October	25, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	
1	` '	ication, the execution date of the polication s:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	11	B. Patent No.(s)
09/407,651		5;787;616 5;915;852 FEB - 7 2002
	Additional numbers att	tached? Yes 1 No
5. Name and address of party to w		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
concerning document should be mailed:		The state of the s
Name: Gregory J. Nel		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{120.00}{}
Internal Address:NELSON	& ROEDIGER	☐ Enclosed
3333 E. Camelba		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 212 Phoenix, AZ 850	10	
Filoenia, AZ 050	10	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:		
City:State:	Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		11 00
To the best of my knowledge and	d belief, the foregoing if	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original docu Gregory J. Nelson	ment,	11/2/01
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date
Total num	her of pages including cover	ir sheet attachments, and documents: 3

02/22/2002 LMUELLER 00000075 09407651

01 FC:581

120.00 OP

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS & PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, RICHARD J. ROGERS, of Tucson, Arizona, hereinafter referred to as Patentee, did obtain the following United States Patents and pending patent application:

U.S. Patent No. 5,787,616

U.S. Patent No. 5,915,852

U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 09/407,651

and whereas I am the sole owner of said Patents and, WHEREAS, R&P ENTERPRISES, an Arizona corporation d/b/a EVI-PAQ, of Tucson, Arizona, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose post office address is P.O. Box 18276, Tucson, Arizona 85731, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten (\$10.00) dollars, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Patentee, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said U.S. Patent Nos. 5,787,616 and 5,915,852 and U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 09/407,651, aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED this 25 day of October 2001.

RICHARD J. ROGERS

STATE OF Arizona	)			
	) ss.			
COUNTY of PIMA	)			
DEEODE ma marronnil	v anneared said E	TOUADD I ROGER	S and acknowledged the	e
BEFORE me personally foregoing instrument to be his	free act an deed t	hisday of	Oct , 200	3/
	122011	Naom	Sell	
My Commissioner Expires:	77009	, '		
	NO	DTARY PUBLIC		
		Sammer.		
		No.	NAOMI TELLE? tary Public - Artzona	
		MyCor	Pima County	

TOTAL P.04

PATENT **REEL: 012581 FRAME: 0581**